
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 LANDLORD & TENANT LEASE 72 days Wed 04/07/18 Fri 12/10/18

2 Torbay to agree Heads of Terms with Castings 0 days Wed 04/07/18 Wed 04/07/18

3 Last date the lease must be entered into 0 days Fri 12/10/18 Fri 12/10/18

4 DESIGN 215 days Mon 29/01/18 Fri 23/11/18

5 Commence RIBA Stage 3 0 days Mon 29/01/18 Mon 29/01/18

6 Undertake surveys 5 wks Mon 29/01/18 Fri 02/03/18

7 RIBA 3 Developed Design 13 wks Mon 29/01/18 Fri 27/04/18

8 Ecology survey 4.5 mons Mon 02/04/18 Fri 03/08/18

9 Pre application discussion with planners 0 days Fri 27/04/18 Fri 27/04/18

10 RIBA Stage 3 further development for Hybrid 
application

5 wks Mon 30/04/18 Fri 01/06/18

11 Approval of Stage 3 design by Council & Tenant 2 wks Mon 04/06/18 Fri 15/06/18

12 Further meeting with planners 0 days Mon 18/06/18 Mon 18/06/18

13 Preparation of application 2 wks Mon 18/06/18 Fri 29/06/18

14 Planning Decision Period 13 wks Mon 02/07/18 Fri 28/09/18

15 Stage 4 Design 8 wks Mon 01/10/18 Fri 23/11/18

16 PROCUREMENT 156 days Mon 19/03/18 Mon 22/10/18

17 Draft procurement strategy 2 wks Mon 19/03/18 Fri 30/03/18

18 Preparation of Selection Questionnaire/draft Tender 
documentation incl Contract type, award criteria and
tender questions/ OJEU Notice

13.6 wks Mon 02/04/18 Wed 04/07/18

19 OJEU notice published 0 days Wed 04/07/18 Wed 04/07/18

20 Selection questionnaire period for contractors - 
minimum 30 calendar days

26 edays Fri 06/07/18 Wed 01/08/18

21 SQ response compliance check 1 day Thu 02/08/18 Thu 02/08/18

22 SQ evaluation briefing 1 day Fri 03/08/18 Fri 03/08/18

23 SQ evaluation period 3 days Mon 06/08/18 Wed 08/08/18

24 SQ evaluation moderation meeting 2 days Thu 09/08/18 Fri 10/08/18

25 Issue ITT to shortlisted tenderers (minimum 25 
calendar days)

5 wks Mon 13/08/18 Fri 14/09/18

26 Initial qualitative scores on ITT 1 wk Mon 17/09/18 Fri 21/09/18

27 Tender interview. Due diligence on ITT response 
only. Including post tender moderation meeting

1 wk Mon 24/09/18 Fri 28/09/18

28 Tender recommendation report 1 wk Mon 01/10/18 Fri 05/10/18

29 Council and tenant approval to appoint main 
contractor

1 wk Mon 08/10/18 Fri 12/10/18

30 Alcatel standstill period 10 edays Fri 12/10/18 Mon 22/10/18

31 APPROVALS AND MOBILISATION 26 days Mon 15/10/18 Mon 19/11/18

32 Preparation and issue of contract documentation 2 wks Mon 15/10/18 Fri 26/10/18

33 Issue Contract to Contractor for signature 0 days Fri 26/10/18 Fri 26/10/18

34 Contractor Mobilisation 4 wks Tue 23/10/18 Mon 19/11/18

35 CONSTRUCTION 300 days Mon 19/11/18 Mon 13/01/20

36 Start on Site 0 days Mon 19/11/18 Mon 19/11/18

37 Base Build construction 12 mons Tue 20/11/18 Mon 21/10/19

38 Fit Out construction 4.35 mons Fri 13/09/19 Mon 13/01/20
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